

## **Inspire Awards**

**Board Policy** 

Adopted: January 2016

Revised: June 2021, January 2024

**Review Date:** January 2028

## **Policy Statement**

The Board of Trustees, including Student Trustees, will recognize students, staff and volunteers from across the system who have supported students and contributed to their achievement and well-being in an exemplary way.

## **Guiding Principles**

The Inspire Awards reflect the Halton District School Board's (HDSB) commitment to equity and are inclusive of all stakeholders.

## **Related Board Policies**

Inspire Awards Governance Procedure Inspire Awards Administrative Procedure Board Governance By-law